
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
    

  
  

2943 / 06.04.2021 GE75/191

27.07.2021

BRIFIC No 2943 Page 1 of 17 GE75/191



Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

ADD 121018011 HJ 702 Manokwari-1 INS 134E00 00S57 9 18 10 11.0 A 107 10

ADD 121018011 HN 702 Manokwari-1 INS 134E00 00S57 9 18 10 11.0 A 107 10 AUS

ADD 121018013 HJ 729 Nabire-1 INS 135E28 03S24 9 18 10 11.0 A 106 10

ADD 121018013 HN 729 Nabire-1 INS 135E28 03S24 9 18 10 11.0 A 106 10 AUS; F

ADD 121018009 HJ 765 Tual-1 INS 132E44 05S41 9 18 10 11.0 A 99 10

ADD 121018009 HN 765 Tual-1 INS 132E44 05S41 9 18 10 11.0 A 99 10 AUS

ADD 121018006 HJ 783 Ende-1 INS 121E41 08S50 9 18 10 11.0 A 96 10

ADD 121018006 HN 783 Ende-1 INS 121E41 08S50 9 18 10 11.0 A 96 10 AUS; PHL

ADD 121017997 HJ 999 Banda Aceh-2 INS 095E25 05N25 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017997 HN 999 Banda Aceh-2 INS 095E25 05N25 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017999 HJ 999 Bandar Lampung-2 INS 105E18 05S22 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017999 HN 999 Bandar Lampung-2 INS 105E18 05S22 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10 SNG

ADD 121017986 HJ 999 Bandung-7 INS 107E41 06S57 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017986 HN 999 Bandung-7 INS 107E41 06S57 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017987 HJ 999 Cirebon-3 INS 108E30 06S42 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017987 HN 999 Cirebon-3 INS 108E30 06S42 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121018005 HJ 999 Jayapura-2 INS 140E41 02S35 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10

ADD 121018005 HN 999 Jayapura-2 INS 140E41 02S35 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10 AUS; F; NZL

ADD 121017993 HJ 999 Jember-2 INS 113E37 08S11 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017993 HN 999 Jember-2 INS 113E37 08S11 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121018003 HJ 999 Kupang-2 INS 123E46 10S06 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10

ADD 121018003 HN 999 Kupang-2 INS 123E46 10S06 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10 AUS; NZL

ADD 121017994 HJ 999 Madiun-2 INS 111E36 07S33 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017994 HN 999 Madiun-2 INS 111E36 07S33 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121018002 HJ 999 Makassar-2 INS 119E25 05S16 9 18 100 21.0 A 76 10

ADD 121018002 HN 999 Makassar-2 INS 119E25 05S16 9 18 100 21.0 A 76 10 AUS; NZL; PHL

ADD 121017995 HJ 999 Malang-3 INS 112E36 07S53 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017995 HN 999 Malang-3 INS 112E36 07S53 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017998 HJ 999 Pekanbaru-1 INS 101E22 00N27 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10 MLA; SNG

ADD 121017998 HN 999 Pekanbaru-1 INS 101E22 00N27 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10 MLA

ADD 121018000 HJ 999 Pontianak-2 INS 109E14 00S02 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10 SNG

ADD 121018000 HN 999 Pontianak-2 INS 109E14 00S02 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017989 HJ 999 Purwokerto-2 INS 109E20 07S26 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017989 HN 999 Purwokerto-2 INS 109E20 07S26 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121018001 HJ 999 Samarinda-1 INS 117E00 00S28 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10

ADD 121018001 HN 999 Samarinda-1 INS 117E00 00S28 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10 AUS; PHL
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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

ADD 121017988 HJ 999 Semarang-5 INS 110E32 07S02 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017988 HN 999 Semarang-5 INS 110E32 07S02 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121018004 HJ 999 Sorong-2 INS 131E13 00S49 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10

ADD 121018004 HN 999 Sorong-2 INS 131E13 00S49 9 18 50 18.0 A 76 10 AUS; F; NZL; PHL

ADD 121017996 HJ 999 Sumenep-2 INS 113E50 07S02 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017996 HN 999 Sumenep-2 INS 113E50 07S02 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017992 HJ 999 Surabaya-10 INS 112E44 07S16 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017992 HN 999 Surabaya-10 INS 112E44 07S16 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017991 HJ 999 Surakarta-2 INS 110E42 07S43 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017991 HN 999 Surakarta-2 INS 110E42 07S43 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017990 HJ 999 Yogyakarta-2 INS 110E24 07S46 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121017990 HN 999 Yogyakarta-2 INS 110E24 07S46 9 18 1 1.0 A 76 10

ADD 121018008 HJ 1008 Gorontalo-1 INS 123E03 00N34 9 18 10 11.0 A 75 10 PHL

ADD 121018008 HN 1008 Gorontalo-1 INS 123E03 00N34 9 18 10 11.0 A 75 10 AUS; PHL

ADD 121018014 HJ 1026 Serui-1 INS 136E19 01S50 9 18 10 11.0 A 74 10

ADD 121018014 HN 1026 Serui-1 INS 136E19 01S50 9 18 10 11.0 A 74 10 AUS; NZL

ADD 121018012 HJ 1044 Biak-1 INS 136E05 01S09 9 18 10 11.0 A 72 10

ADD 121018012 HN 1044 Biak-1 INS 136E05 01S09 9 18 10 11.0 A 72 10 AUS; F; NZL

ADD 121018010 HJ 1044 Tahuna-1 INS 125E30 03N38 9 18 10 11.0 A 72 10 PHL

ADD 121018010 HN 1044 Tahuna-1 INS 125E30 03N38 9 18 10 11.0 A 72 10 AUS; PHL

ADD 121018007 HJ 1215 Samarinda-2 INS 117E00 00S28 9 18 10 11.0 A 62 10

ADD 121018007 HN 1215 Samarinda-2 INS 117E00 00S28 9 18 10 11.0 A 62 10 AUS

ADD 121007049 HJ 1323 VILLA ESTENSE-Padova I 011E41 45N09 0 9 5 7.0 A 35 1

ADD 121007049 HN 1323 VILLA ESTENSE-Padova I 011E41 45N09 0 9 5 7.0 A 35 1 D

ADD 121007110 HJ 1395 CAZZAGO DI PIANIGA-VE I 012E07 45N44 0 9 5 9.2 A 110 1

ADD 121007110 HN 1395 CAZZAGO DI PIANIGA-VE I 012E07 45N44 0 9 5 9.2 A 110 1 ALB

ADD 121018015 HJ 1395 Wamena-1 INS 138E54 03S59 9 18 10 11.0 A 54 10

ADD 121018015 HN 1395 Wamena-1 INS 138E54 03S59 9 18 10 11.0 A 54 10 AUS; PNG

ADD 121016002 HJ 1476 MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE I 011E44 45N15 0 9 5 7.0 A 50 1

ADD 121016002 HN 1476 MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE I 011E44 45N15 0 9 2.5 4.0 A 50 1 AUT

ADD 121016003 HJ 1557 CAZZAGO DI PIANIGA I 012E07 45N44 0 9 5 7.0 A 50 1

ADD 121016003 HN 1557 CAZZAGO DI PIANIGA I 012E07 45N44 0 9 2.5 4.0 A 50 1 F

PLN 075009391 HJ 1584 TERNI I 012E26 42N26 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

PLN 075009391 HN 1584 TERNI I 012E26 42N26 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

MOD 121003109 HJ 1557 GUADAMELLO NARNI-NARNI I 012E26 42N26 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1 F

MOD 121003109 HN 1557 GUADAMELLO NARNI-NARNI I 012E26 42N26 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1 F
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Partie / Part / Parte B
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

ADD 120221884 HJ 207 VIA MATTEOTTI 3 GRANZE-PD I 011E42 45N09 0 9 5 7.0 A 55 1 A/188 D D

PLN 075000338 HJ 540 TORINO I 007E44 45N02 0 9 50 17.6 A 202 3

MOD 120204096 HJ 540 RAIWAY TETTI PESIO CUNEO I 007E37 44N25 0 9 50 17.6 A 202 1 A/188

PLN 075007868 HJ 1485 MATERA I 016E37 40N39 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

PLN 075007868 HN 1485 MATERA I 016E37 40N39 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

MOD 120204140 HJ 603 VILLA SANTA MARIA-SPOLTORE-PE I 014E06 42N27 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1 A/188

PLN 075010201 HJ 1602 BIELLA I 008E03 45N34 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

PLN 075010201 HN 1602 BIELLA I 008E03 45N34 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

MOD 120238912 HJ 828 Corso Alberto Rivetti-BIELLA I 008E04 45N33 0 9 3 4.8 A 50 1 A/189 D

MOD 120238912 HN 828 Corso Alberto Rivetti-BIELLA I 008E04 45N33 0 9 3 4.8 A 50 1 A/189 D D

ADD 120222259 HJ 918 VIA MATTEOTTI 3 GRANZE PD I 011E42 45N09 0 9 5 7.0 A 55 1 A/188 SVN SVN

ADD 120222259 HN 918 VIA MATTEOTTI 3 GRANZE PD I 011E42 45N09 0 9 5 7.0 A 55 1 A/188 SVN SVN

PLN 075010205 HJ 1602 MILANO I 008E56 45N23 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

PLN 075010205 HN 1602 MILANO I 008E56 45N23 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

MOD 120227911 HJ 927 MILANO I 008E56 45N23 0 9 5 7.0 A 50 1 A/188 BEL

MOD 120227911 HN 927 MILANO I 008E56 45N23 0 9 5 7.0 A 50 1 A/188 BEL BEL

PLN 075006271 HJ 1314 S ANCONA I 013E29 43N36 0 9 10 10.6 A 93 3

PLN 075006271 HN 1314 S ANCONA I 013E29 43N36 0 9 10 10.6 A 93 3

MOD 120203184 HJ 1494 MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD I 011E44 45N15 0 9 10 10.6 A 46 1 A/186 F F

MOD 120203184 HN 1494 MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD I 011E44 45N15 0 9 10 10.6 A 46 1 A/186 F F
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Annex to notifying administration I
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1323 I VILLA ESTENSE-Padova 121007049 HN D 1323 WACHENBRUNN 075006336 220 2.18

1395 I CAZZAGO DI PIANIGA-VE 121007110 HN ALB 1395 LUSHNJE 075006945 40 0.69

1476 I MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE 121016002 HN AUT 1476 WIEN BISAMBERG 075007540 240 2.40

1557 I CAZZAGO DI PIANIGA 121016003 HN F 1557 NICE 075008972 40 2.15

I GUADAMELLO NARNI-NARNI 121003109 HJ F 1557 NICE 075008972 120 11.13

I GUADAMELLO NARNI-NARNI 121003109 HN F 1557 NICE 075008972 40 1.04
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Annex to notifying administration INS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

702 INS Manokwari-1 121018011 HN AUS 702 SYDNEY NSW 075001518 160 0.57

729 INS Nabire-1 121018013 HN AUS 729 ADELAIDE SA 075001784 340 1.31

INS Nabire-1 121018013 HN F 729 NOUMEA 2 075001797 240 0.90

765 INS Tual-1 121018009 HN AUS 765 BEGA NSW 075002090 80 4.64

INS Tual-1 121018009 HN AUS 765 MORUYA NSW 075002091 100 5.10

INS Tual-1 121018009 HN AUS 765 PARABURDOO WA 075002089 60 2.76

783 INS Ende-1 121018006 HN AUS 783 ALBANY WA 075002229 80 3.21

INS Ende-1 121018006 HN PHL 783 DAVAO CITY 075002267 160 0.85

999 INS Bandar Lampung-2 121017999 HN SNG 990 SINGAPORE 1 075003848 180 0.58

INS Jayapura-2 121018005 HN AUS 990 GOVE NT 075003799 240 0.50

INS Jayapura-2 121018005 HN AUS 999 BROKEN HLL NSW 075003863 320 2.65

INS Jayapura-2 121018005 HN AUS 999 NOWRA NSW 075003864 100 3.40

INS Jayapura-2 121018005 HN F 999 PAPEETE 2 075003879 280 1.50

INS Jayapura-2 121018005 HN NZL 999 KAIRANGA 075003911 280 4.23

INS Jayapura-2 121018005 HN NZL 999 KUMARA 075003910 40 4.33

INS Kupang-2 121018003 HN AUS 990 GOVE NT 075003799 260 0.81

INS Kupang-2 121018003 HN AUS 999 BROKEN HLL NSW 075003863 320 2.68

INS Kupang-2 121018003 HN AUS 999 NOWRA NSW 075003864 140 3.55

INS Kupang-2 121018003 HN NZL 999 KAIRANGA 075003911 280 1.26

INS Kupang-2 121018003 HN NZL 999 KUMARA 075003910 40 1.43

INS Makassar-2 121018002 HN AUS 999 BROKEN HLL NSW 075003863 320 2.14

INS Makassar-2 121018002 HN AUS 999 NOWRA NSW 075003864 340 0.97

INS Makassar-2 121018002 HN NZL 999 KAIRANGA 075003911 280 0.56

INS Makassar-2 121018002 HN NZL 999 KUMARA 075003910 40 0.75

INS Makassar-2 121018002 HN PHL 999 BISLIG SURIGAO 075003913 60 1.41

INS Makassar-2 121018002 HN PHL 999 CEBU CITY 075003914 180 1.13

INS Pekanbaru-1 121017998 HJ MLA 1008 MALACCA 075003949 200 3.13

INS Pekanbaru-1 121017998 HN MLA 1008 MALACCA 075003949 0 1.22

INS Pekanbaru-1 121017998 HJ SNG 990 SINGAPORE 1 075003848 260 4.44

INS Pontianak-2 121018000 HJ SNG 990 SINGAPORE 1 075003848 100 2.27

INS Samarinda-1 121018001 HN AUS 999 BROKEN HLL NSW 075003863 320 0.66

INS Samarinda-1 121018001 HN PHL 999 BISLIG SURIGAO 075003913 40 0.90

INS Samarinda-1 121018001 HN PHL 999 CEBU CITY 075003914 180 1.15

INS Samarinda-1 121018001 HN PHL 1008 ZAMBOANGA CY 1 075003956 240 0.54
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Annex to notifying administration INS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN AUS 999 BROKEN HLL NSW 075003863 300 6.14

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN AUS 999 NOWRA NSW 075003864 100 6.99

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN AUS 1008 IPSWICH QLD 075003926 100 0.59

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN F 999 PAPEETE 2 075003879 260 0.75

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN NZL 999 KAIRANGA 075003911 280 4.07

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN NZL 999 KUMARA 075003910 40 4.60

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN PHL 999 BISLIG SURIGAO 075003913 60 2.65

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN PHL 999 CEBU CITY 075003914 140 0.91

1008 INS Gorontalo-1 121018008 HN AUS 1008 GERALDTON WA 075003925 120 1.02

INS Gorontalo-1 121018008 HN AUS 1008 IPSWICH QLD 075003926 0 0.61

INS Gorontalo-1 121018008 HJ PHL 1008 ZAMBOANGA CY 1 075003956 140 6.08

INS Gorontalo-1 121018008 HN PHL 1008 ZAMBOANGA CY 1 075003956 120 10.47

1026 INS Serui-1 121018014 HN AUS 1026 MELBOURNE VIC 075004030 200 3.51

INS Serui-1 121018014 HN AUS 1026 PT HEDLAND WA 075004031 0 6.38

INS Serui-1 121018014 HN NZL 1026 WAIPAPAKAURI 075004115 320 0.66

1044 INS Biak-1 121018012 HN AUS 1044 CRYSTAL BRK SA 075004256 220 2.78

INS Biak-1 121018012 HN AUS 1044 WEIPA QLD 075004258 40 1.69

INS Biak-1 121018012 HN F 1044 AOUPINIE 075004275 40 1.71

INS Biak-1 121018012 HN NZL 1044 HIGHCLIFF 075004289 220 0.63

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HN AUS 1044 CRYSTAL BRK SA 075004256 300 0.83

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HJ PHL 1035 GENERAL SANTOS 075004235 180 14.60

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HN PHL 1044 CATBALOGAN SAM 075004290 100 1.02

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HJ PHL 1044 DIGOS DAVAO SR 075004291 120 16.71

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HN PHL 1044 DIGOS DAVAO SR 075004291 120 7.34

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HN PHL 1044 NAGA CITY 075004292 120 0.59

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HJ PHL 1044 ZAMBOANGA CITY 075004294 140 12.79

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HN PHL 1044 ZAMBOANGA CITY 075004294 100 3.10

1215 INS Samarinda-2 121018007 HN AUS 1215 PEMBERTON WA 075005448 200 1.19

1395 INS Wamena-1 121018015 HN AUS 1395 BROOME WA 075006950 0 0.75

INS Wamena-1 121018015 HN PNG 1395 LAE 075006999 240 3.09
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Annex to affected administration ALB
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1395 I CAZZAGO DI PIANIGA-VE 121007110 HN ALB 1395 LUSHNJE 075006945 40 0.69
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Annex to affected administration AUS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

702 INS Manokwari-1 121018011 HN AUS 702 SYDNEY NSW 075001518 160 0.57

729 INS Nabire-1 121018013 HN AUS 729 ADELAIDE SA 075001784 340 1.31

765 INS Tual-1 121018009 HN AUS 765 BEGA NSW 075002090 80 4.64

INS Tual-1 121018009 HN AUS 765 MORUYA NSW 075002091 100 5.10

INS Tual-1 121018009 HN AUS 765 PARABURDOO WA 075002089 60 2.76

783 INS Ende-1 121018006 HN AUS 783 ALBANY WA 075002229 80 3.21

999 INS Jayapura-2 121018005 HN AUS 990 GOVE NT 075003799 240 0.50

INS Jayapura-2 121018005 HN AUS 999 BROKEN HLL NSW 075003863 320 2.65

INS Jayapura-2 121018005 HN AUS 999 NOWRA NSW 075003864 100 3.40

INS Kupang-2 121018003 HN AUS 990 GOVE NT 075003799 260 0.81

INS Kupang-2 121018003 HN AUS 999 BROKEN HLL NSW 075003863 320 2.68

INS Kupang-2 121018003 HN AUS 999 NOWRA NSW 075003864 140 3.55

INS Makassar-2 121018002 HN AUS 999 BROKEN HLL NSW 075003863 320 2.14

INS Makassar-2 121018002 HN AUS 999 NOWRA NSW 075003864 340 0.97

INS Samarinda-1 121018001 HN AUS 999 BROKEN HLL NSW 075003863 320 0.66

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN AUS 999 BROKEN HLL NSW 075003863 300 6.14

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN AUS 999 NOWRA NSW 075003864 100 6.99

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN AUS 1008 IPSWICH QLD 075003926 100 0.59

1008 INS Gorontalo-1 121018008 HN AUS 1008 GERALDTON WA 075003925 120 1.02

INS Gorontalo-1 121018008 HN AUS 1008 IPSWICH QLD 075003926 0 0.61

1026 INS Serui-1 121018014 HN AUS 1026 MELBOURNE VIC 075004030 200 3.51

INS Serui-1 121018014 HN AUS 1026 PT HEDLAND WA 075004031 0 6.38

1044 INS Biak-1 121018012 HN AUS 1044 CRYSTAL BRK SA 075004256 220 2.78

INS Biak-1 121018012 HN AUS 1044 WEIPA QLD 075004258 40 1.69

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HN AUS 1044 CRYSTAL BRK SA 075004256 300 0.83

1215 INS Samarinda-2 121018007 HN AUS 1215 PEMBERTON WA 075005448 200 1.19

1395 INS Wamena-1 121018015 HN AUS 1395 BROOME WA 075006950 0 0.75
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Annex to affected administration AUT
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1476 I MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE 121016002 HN AUT 1476 WIEN BISAMBERG 075007540 240 2.40
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Annex to affected administration D
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1323 I VILLA ESTENSE-Padova 121007049 HN D 1323 WACHENBRUNN 075006336 220 2.18

BRIFIC No 2943 Page 11 of 17 GE75/191



Annex to affected administration F
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

729 INS Nabire-1 121018013 HN F 729 NOUMEA 2 075001797 240 0.90

999 INS Jayapura-2 121018005 HN F 999 PAPEETE 2 075003879 280 1.50

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN F 999 PAPEETE 2 075003879 260 0.75

1044 INS Biak-1 121018012 HN F 1044 AOUPINIE 075004275 40 1.71

1557 I CAZZAGO DI PIANIGA 121016003 HN F 1557 NICE 075008972 40 2.15

I GUADAMELLO NARNI-NARNI 121003109 HJ F 1557 NICE 075008972 120 11.13

I GUADAMELLO NARNI-NARNI 121003109 HN F 1557 NICE 075008972 40 1.04

BRIFIC No 2943 Page 12 of 17 GE75/191



Annex to affected administration MLA
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

999 INS Pekanbaru-1 121017998 HJ MLA 1008 MALACCA 075003949 200 3.13

INS Pekanbaru-1 121017998 HN MLA 1008 MALACCA 075003949 0 1.22
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Annex to affected administration NZL
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

999 INS Jayapura-2 121018005 HN NZL 999 KAIRANGA 075003911 280 4.23

INS Jayapura-2 121018005 HN NZL 999 KUMARA 075003910 40 4.33

INS Kupang-2 121018003 HN NZL 999 KAIRANGA 075003911 280 1.26

INS Kupang-2 121018003 HN NZL 999 KUMARA 075003910 40 1.43

INS Makassar-2 121018002 HN NZL 999 KAIRANGA 075003911 280 0.56

INS Makassar-2 121018002 HN NZL 999 KUMARA 075003910 40 0.75

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN NZL 999 KAIRANGA 075003911 280 4.07

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN NZL 999 KUMARA 075003910 40 4.60

1026 INS Serui-1 121018014 HN NZL 1026 WAIPAPAKAURI 075004115 320 0.66

1044 INS Biak-1 121018012 HN NZL 1044 HIGHCLIFF 075004289 220 0.63
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Annex to affected administration PHL
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

783 INS Ende-1 121018006 HN PHL 783 DAVAO CITY 075002267 160 0.85

999 INS Makassar-2 121018002 HN PHL 999 BISLIG SURIGAO 075003913 60 1.41

INS Makassar-2 121018002 HN PHL 999 CEBU CITY 075003914 180 1.13

INS Samarinda-1 121018001 HN PHL 999 BISLIG SURIGAO 075003913 40 0.90

INS Samarinda-1 121018001 HN PHL 999 CEBU CITY 075003914 180 1.15

INS Samarinda-1 121018001 HN PHL 1008 ZAMBOANGA CY 1 075003956 240 0.54

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN PHL 999 BISLIG SURIGAO 075003913 60 2.65

INS Sorong-2 121018004 HN PHL 999 CEBU CITY 075003914 140 0.91

1008 INS Gorontalo-1 121018008 HJ PHL 1008 ZAMBOANGA CY 1 075003956 140 6.08

INS Gorontalo-1 121018008 HN PHL 1008 ZAMBOANGA CY 1 075003956 120 10.47

1044 INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HJ PHL 1035 GENERAL SANTOS 075004235 180 14.60

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HN PHL 1044 CATBALOGAN SAM 075004290 100 1.02

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HJ PHL 1044 DIGOS DAVAO SR 075004291 120 16.71

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HN PHL 1044 DIGOS DAVAO SR 075004291 120 7.34

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HN PHL 1044 NAGA CITY 075004292 120 0.59

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HJ PHL 1044 ZAMBOANGA CITY 075004294 140 12.79

INS Tahuna-1 121018010 HN PHL 1044 ZAMBOANGA CITY 075004294 100 3.10
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Annex to affected administration PNG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1395 INS Wamena-1 121018015 HN PNG 1395 LAE 075006999 240 3.09
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Annex to affected administration SNG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

999 INS Bandar Lampung-2 121017999 HN SNG 990 SINGAPORE 1 075003848 180 0.58

INS Pekanbaru-1 121017998 HJ SNG 990 SINGAPORE 1 075003848 260 4.44

INS Pontianak-2 121018000 HJ SNG 990 SINGAPORE 1 075003848 100 2.27
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